
 

 

University of Bucharest (UB)  Magdalena Iordache Platis – 

Magdalena.platis@unibuc.ro 

 

Official email : civis-ol@unibuc.ro 

Universidad Autónoma 

de Madrid (UAM) 

Manuel Alcántara-Plá 

manuel.alcantara@uam.es 

 

Official email : civis-ol@uam.es 

Aix-Marseille Université (AMU) Valérie Caraguel 

valerie.caraguel@univ-amu.fr 

 

National and Kapodistrian University of 

Athens (NKUA) 

Marlen Mouliou  

mmouliou@arch.uoa.gr 

 

CIVIS Admin: Sofia Messini 

smessini@uoa.gr 

 

Université libre de Bruxelles (ULB) Robin Lebrun  

robin.lebrun@ulb.be 

 

openlab@ulb.be 

 

Université de Lausanne (UNIL) Christèle Aubry 

christele.aubry@unil.ch 

  

 

Paris Lodron Universität Salzburg (PLUS) Maximilian Grund 

Maximilian.grund@plus.ac.at 

 

University of Glasgow (UofG) Kenneth Skeldon 

Kenneth.skeldon@glasgow.ac.uk 

 

    Civis Open Labs 

 

University name     Contacts 

mailto:Magdalena.platis@unibuc.ro
mailto:manuel.alcantara@uam.es
mailto:valerie.caraguel@univ-amu.fr
mailto:mmouliou@arch.uoa.gr
mailto:smessini@uoa.gr
mailto:robin.lebrun@ulb.be
mailto:openlab@ulb.be
mailto:christele.aubry@unil.ch
mailto:Maximilian.grund@plus.ac.at
mailto:Kenneth.skeldon@glasgow.ac.uk


 

 

 

Universität Tübingen (UT) Mareike Kardinal 

Mareike.kardinal@uni-tuebingen.de 

 

https://uni-tuebingen.de/civis-open-lab 

 

Stockholm University (SU) Ivar Björkman 

Ivar.bjorkman@openlab.se 

openlabsthlm.se 

 

mailto:Mareike.kardinal@uni-tuebingen.de
https://uni-tuebingen.de/civis-open-lab
mailto:Ivar.bjorkman@openlab.se

